

Library

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
MANILA

VICTORIANO YAMSON,
Petitioner,

-versus-

C.T.A. CASE No. 512

THE COMMISSIONER OF
INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

X- - - - -X

O R D E R

It appearing that on May 27, 1963, when the above-entitled case was called for hearing, neither petitioner nor his counsel appeared, notwithstanding the fact that notice of said hearing was duly served upon them as borne by the records of this Court, the said case is hereby dismissed for failure on the part of the petitioner to prosecute his appeal.

SO ORDERED.

Manila, June 17, 1963.

R. Umali
ROMAN M. UMALI
Associate Judge

Luciano
LUCIANO
Associate Judge